  AIC1596
3A STEP-DOWN PWM CONVERTER
Analog Integrations Corporation  3A1, No.1 Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan    DS-1596P-02 071607
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
� FEATURES
z Operating Input Voltage From 4.5V to 30V
z 3.3V, 5V, 12V and Adjustable Output Version
z Adjustable Version Output Voltage Range,

                            AIC1596
 2
� ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
PACKAGE TYPE
M5: TO-263-5
T5 : TO-220-5
B5 : TO-220B
P: Lead Free Commercial
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 DEFAULT: Adj.
 33: 3.3V
 50: 5.0V
 12: 12.0V
AIC1596- XXXXXXX
Example: AIC1596-50PM5TR
Æ 5.0V Output Version, in Lead Free TO-263-5 Package
& Taping & Reel Packing Type
 AIC1596-33PB5TR
Æ 3.3V Output Version, in Lead Free TO-220B Package
& Taping & Reel Packing Type
ORDER NUMBER PIN CONFIGURATION
AIC1596PM5
AIC1596-33PM5
AIC1596-50PM5
AIC1596-12PM5
TO263-5
FRONT VIEW
1: IN
2. OUT
3. GND
4. FB
5. ON/OFF
1 2 4 53
AIC1596PT5
AIC1596-33PT5
AIC1596-50PT5
AIC1596-12PT5
TO220-5
FRONT VIEW
1: IN
2. OUT
3. GND
4. FB
5. ON/OFF
1 2 3 4 5
TO220B
FRONT VIEW
1: IN
2. OUT
3. GND
4. FB
5. ON/OFF
AIC1596PB5
AIC1596-33PB5
AIC1596-50PB5
AIC1596-12PB5
1 2 3 4 5
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage 30V
FB, ON/OFF Pin Input Voltage -0.3V to 30V